Resolution #15-2010/2011

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the newly elected officers shall be allowed the following number of deputies and assistants for their respective offices:

The County Attorney shall be allowed one first assistant and two assistants.

The County Recorder shall be allowed one deputy and one part-time deputy.

The County Treasurer shall be allowed one first deputy, one second deputy, one motor vehicle deputy, and one part-time driver's license deputy.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors approve the appointments of the following staff members to fill the positions authorized above:

Erika L. Allen, First Assistant County Attorney T. J. Heronimus, Assistant County Attorney Joseph S. Danielson, Assistant County Attorney

Marcy L. Pabst, Deputy Recorder Jennifer L. Stoner, Part-time Deputy Recorder

Marta Anderson, First Deputy Treasurer Tracy Beenken, Second Deputy Treasurer Marci Jansen, Motor Vehicle Deputy Treasurer Carie Sager, Part-Time Driver's License Deputy

Passed and adopted this 3rd day of January, 2011.

GRUNDY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Barbara L. Smith, Chairman

ATTEST:

Mary L. Schmidt, County Auditor